

Listed on: 09.08.2016

Before Court No. 9

Item No. 29

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 19960, 19966 AND 19970/2016

**WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Delhi Development Authority

Petitioner

VERSUS

Devi Singh Mathur and Ors. Etc.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"....

SLP (C) CC Nos. 13333, 13400 & 13600 of 2016
List on 09.08.2016.

....."

SLP (C) NO. 19960/2016

It is submitted as directed above, show cause notice to all the 3 respondents was issued on 28.07.2016 by registered AD. Neither AD card nor unserved cover received so far.

Service is not complete on all respondents.

SLP (C) NO. 19966/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all the 5 respondents was issued on 28.07.2016 by registered AD. Neither AD card nor unserved cover received from all respondents.

Service is not complete.

SLP (C) NO. 19970/2016

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all the 3 respondents was issued on 29.07.2016 by registered AD. Neither AD card nor unserved cover received from all respondents.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 08th DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Binu Tamta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi