## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.MANOJ JAIN

R.P.(C) No. 1637/2017 in C.A. No. 11581/2016

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VED PRAKASH & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-08-2018 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on all the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (MANOJ JAIN ) Registrar

SB