SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 1/2018 in C.A.No.2980/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNEET LAKRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction is to be listed before Hon'bla Judge.in Chamber)

Date: 15-04-2019 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copy is condoned.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)