

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19960/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2016 in WPC No. 3145/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI SINGH MATHUR (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Samajpati, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.D. No. 145633 of 2022

Delay condoned.

Application for setting abatement is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for substitution of legal heirs of deceased Respondent No. 1, returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

List the matter on 30.11.2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MONIKA DEY)
BRANCH OFFICER