ITEM NO.66

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19960/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2016 in WPC No. 3145/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEVI SINGH MATHUR (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 145633/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 11-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Chanda, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out that against the same impugned order, as stated in the order dated 02.01.2024, another special leave petition being SLP(C) Diary No. 29641 of 2022 [Government of NCT of

Delhi Vs. Devi Singh Mathur (Dead)] was filed in which hearing has been concluded.

List on 12.07.2024 for awaiting the judgment.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)