SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONDiary No(s).29241/2024 In C.A.No.7093/2024

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.142352/2024 - MODIFICATION

Date: 20-08-2024 This MA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sambhavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Relying upon the photographs appended with the application seeking modification of the previous orders, it is urged by learned Senior Counsel for the contesting respondents that there is a running Retail Outlet at the acquired site and this fact was duly conceded by the appellant before the High Court.
- 2. Faced with this, Mr. Sanjay Poddar, learned Senior Counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted two weeks' time to have instructions.
- 3. List on 25.09.2024 before a three-Judge Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr.Justice Surya Kant, Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dipankar Datta and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ujjal Bhuyan.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR