SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

In

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONDiary No(s).29473/2023 D.No.28145/2021 **DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY VERSUS** J P GUPTA (HUF) & ORS. IA No.142258/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.142250/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER Date: 23-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today. CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Barun Dey, Adv. Mr. Rony John, Adv.

Mr. Naveen K. Sarswat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
- Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay 2. in filing the **Miscellaneous Application** as also on the Miscellaneous Application, returnable on 25.09.2024.
- List on 25.09.2024 before a three-Judge Bench comprising 3. of Hon'ble Mr.Justice Surya Kant, Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dipankar Datta and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ujjal Bhuyan.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR