

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s). 42314/2024 In
C.A.No.352/2023

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2024 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.09.2024 before a three-Judge Bench comprising
of Hon'ble Mr.Justice Surya Kant, Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dipankar Datta
and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ujjal Bhuyan.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR